User Manual
16”
From: 2022
K          I          D          S
User Manual ON-E KIDS 16’’ -2021 (Nov. 2021)
Picture: Motorcycle only for competition and closed circuit.
2
3

4 - CE DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
                      PRODUCT DESCRIPTION: Kids electric motorcycle for closed circuit
MODEL DESIGNATION: ON-E KIDS
YEAR OF MANUFACTURE: 2020
SERIAL NUMBER : XXXXX
Comply with:
Electrical safety tests on the charger battery according EN60335-1:2008 y EN 60335-2-29:2004 (Low Voltage Di-
rective 2014/35/CE).
Safety for batteries and secondary cells IEC/EN 62133-2:2017.
EMC according to standards EN 55014-1:2017; EN 55014-2:2015; EN 61000-3-2: 2018; EN 61000-3-3:2013 +A1:
2017 (Directive 2014/30/EU).
The following standards have been applied:
Mechanical Technical examination of conformity to the Machine Directive 2006/42/EC drawn from the EN-
16029:2012 standard.
Technical documentation filed at:                                                                         Signature:
TRS MOTORCYCLES, S.L.
C/ Muntaner 292 planta 3 puerta 2
08021 Barcelona (España)
Position:   Technical director Marked CE located on the stem
13
A
5 - SERIAL NUMBER
All motorcycles that manufacture in TRS come out with an identification number
engraved on the frame and that appears in the technical file of the documentation
that we deliver to the user. This number cannot be replaced or modified under
any circumstances. This number is located at the bottom of the chassis, under the
engine at the rear and may be required in any technical inspection.
                                             ¡WARNING!
It is advisable to keep the serial number and identification information of your
motorcycle noted to expedite procedures in case of theft or supply of spare parts.
SERVICE / WARRANTY
If there is a need to make a warranty claim, it must be processed by an authorized
TRS dealer. (See the Warranty page 31)
For any questions about your ON-E, please contact a local distributor or seller.
You can check the list of distributors and contact information at
A) Located at the bo-
ttom of the chassis,
under the engine at
the rear
14
                      SWITCH ON/OFF
The switch allows you to turn the motorcycle ON and OFF. The button is next to the
Throttle (A), very accessible with the right thumb.
KILL SWITCH
This switch is connected in series with the switch on/off. The kill switch must be in
place for the switch to be in the on position.
It is a safety element, so that, in the event of the pilot falling, the motorcycle is
disconnected. Make sure that the rider puts the elastic band on the left wrist and is
firmly secured, before starting the motorcycle.
With this switch you can also turn the motorcycle on and off, placing the red part
on the base placed on the left side of the handlebar. It also has the function of anti-
theft or use without consent, disconnecting the red part of the base and saving it
in another site.
6 - SWITCHES, INDICATORS & DIALS
                                             ¡CAUTION!
If the accelerator is applied before connecting the kill switch, the motorcycle will
not move.
A
B
15
DIALS: POWER, SPEED AND RESPONSE
The motorcycle allows you to adjust the parameters to adapt the motorcycle